PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrea Robinson	04/17/2008
Roy William Jackson	04/24/2008
Jim Patel	04/24/2008
Jomana Elaridi	04/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monash University	
Street Address:	Wellington Road	
City:	Clayton, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12239164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31514/44416

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Gass

Total Attachments: 2

500819691

REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0941

PATENT

source=44416assn#page1.tif source=44416assn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0942

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, ANDREA ROBINSON of 51 Havelock Street, St. Kilda, Victoria 3182, Australia, ROY WILLIAM JACKSON of 30 Through Road, Camberwell, Victoria 3124, Australia, JIM PATEL of 5 Heslop Street, Parkdale, Victoria 3195, Australia, and JOMANA ELARIDI of 8 Gathrey Court, Endcavour Hills, Victoria 3802, Australia, hereby assign to: MONASH UNIVERSITY, a corporation of Australia having a place of business at: Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3800, Australia; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHODS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF TWO OR MORE DICARBA BRIDGES IN ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, filed 6/30/2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/480,114; this assignment including said application, any and all United States patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

77 0 - 6	17	april	2008
Date:	′ /	and the	C- 0,8

ANDREA ROBINSON

Witnessed by:

Namo: Intelled PRUDENCE QUEST

איווספאכב נותבאו

e teou. n.

Date: 17 april 200

PATENT REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0943

Dato: Date April 2008	Roy William Valloon ROYWILLIAM JACKSON
Witnessed by:	THE TACKSON
Name: CLINT WOODWARD	Dato: 24/04/08
Name: Kill Such	Date; 24/04/08.
Date: 24/04/2008	IM PATEL
Witnessed by:	
Name: KATRINA HALLTOAY	Date: 24408 ·
Name:	Date: 24/9/68
CLINT WOODUND	· ·
Date: 17 april 2008	JOMANA ELARIDI
Witnessed by:	
Nome: Inderect There PRIDENCE CIVET	Date: 17 april 2008
Name: Same Enverce Tork	Date: 17 april 2008

PATENT REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 03/27/2009